

2024 Financial Assurance Estimate Form

(with pre-plat construction)

	PR	OJECT IN	FORMATION					
astonville Road (Linear portion w/o roundabouts)			1/7/2025					CDR2321
roject Name	_		Date		_		PCD File No.	
	1		11				(with D	··· Blat Construction)
escription	Ouantity	Units	Unit Cost			Total	(with Pi % Complete	e-Plat Construction) Remaining
ECTION 1 - GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL (C							/o complete	
Earthwork								
less than 1,000; \$5,300 min		CY	\$ 8.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
1,000-5,000; \$8,000 min		CY	\$ 6.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
5,001-20,000; \$30,000 min		CY	\$ 5.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
20,001-50,000; \$100,000 min		CY	\$ 3.50	=	\$	-		\$ -
50,001-200,000; \$175,000 min		CY	\$ 2.50	=	\$	-		\$ -
greater than 200,000; \$500,000 min		CY	\$ 2.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Permanent Erosion Control Blanket		SY	\$ 9.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Permanent Seeding (inc. noxious weed mgmnt.) & Mulching	7.95	AC	\$ 2,018.00	=	\$	16,043.10		\$ 16,043.
Permanent Pond/BMP (EDB B)	1.	EA	\$ 37,792.00		\$	37,792.00		\$ 37,792.
Permanent Pond/BMP (SFB A)	1.	EA	\$ 27,805.00	=	\$	27,805.00		\$ 27,805.
Permanent Pond/BMP (SFB D)	1.	EA	\$ 95,480.00	=	\$	95,480.00		\$ 95,480.
Concrete Washout Basin	1.	EA	\$ 1,172.00	=	\$	1,172.00		\$ 1,172.
Inlet Protection	16.	EA	\$ 217.00	=	\$	3,472.00		\$ 3,472.0
Rock Check Dam	50.	EA	\$ 651.00	=	\$	32,550.00		\$ 32,550.
Safety Fence		LF	\$ 3.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Sediment Basin	3.	EA	\$ 2,294.00	=	\$	6,882.00		\$ 6,882.
Sediment Trap		EA	\$ 538.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Silt Fence	8053.	LF	\$ 3.00	=	\$	24,159.00		\$ 24,159.
Slope Drain		LF	\$ 43.00		\$	-		\$ -
Straw Bale	100.	EA	\$ 33.00	=	\$	3,300.00		\$ 3,300.
Straw Wattle/Rock Sock	163.	LF	\$ 8.00	=	\$	1,304.00		\$ 1,304.
Surface Roughening		AC	\$ 269.00		\$	-		\$ -
Temporary Erosion Control Blanket		SY	\$ 3.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Temporary Seeding and Mulching		AC	\$ 1,793.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Vehicle Tracking Control	1.	EA	\$ 3,085.00	=	\$	3,085.00		\$ 3,085.
Earthwork - Cut	15915.	CY	\$ 5.00	=	\$	79,575.00		\$ 79,575.
Earthwork - Import	48750.	CY	\$ 10.00	=	\$	487,500.00		\$ 487,500.0
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be	MAINTENANCE (35		truction BMPs) ion 1 Subtotal	= =	\$ \$	224,639.45 1,044,758.55		\$ 224,639.4 \$ 1,044,758.5
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS *	MAINTENANCE (3		-					
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS		Sect	ion 1 Subtotal	=	\$	1,044,758.55		\$ 1,044,758.5
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control	MAINTENANCE (3	Sect	ion 1 Subtotal	=	\$			\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000.1
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf)	1.	Sect LS Tons	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00	=	\$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000.0 \$ -
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * DADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf)		Sect LS Tons CY	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00	=	\$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596.
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick)	1.	LS Tons CY SY	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ -
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick)	1.	LS Tons CY SY SY	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick)	1. 7706.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asghalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick)	1.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000.1 \$ 508,596.1 \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3' thick) Asphalt Pavement (6' thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5'' thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)'' thick	1. 7706.	Sect LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55		 \$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000.1 \$ 508,596.1 \$ \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Agghat Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphat Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved	1. 7706. 27754.	Sect LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SF	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 111.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be tained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3* thick) Asphalt Pavement (4* thick) Asphalt Pavement (6* thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5* thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5* thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)* thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign	1. 7706.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ \$ 508,596. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be tained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3° thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign	1. 7706. 27754. 3.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - -		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 943,636.00 943,636.00 1,176.00 502,911.00		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA SF	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 1,176. \$ - \$ 502,911. \$ 2,790.
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA SF EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1100 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 259.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 943,636.00 943,636.00 1,176.00 502,911.00		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - <t< td=""></t<>
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be tained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA SF EA EA EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1100 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 31.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 01,176. \$ 502,911. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,259. \$ -
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3* thick) Asphalt Pavement (4* thick) Asphalt Pavement (6t 'thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5* thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)* thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6* Vertical)	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 1,176. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,790. \$ 259. \$ 365,256.
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3° thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)*" thick Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type I Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median)	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1100 \$ 322.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ -
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type I Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp)	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 259.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - -		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 1,176. \$ - \$ 502,911. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,790. \$ 365,256. \$ - \$ -
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk (common areas only)	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF EA EA SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF	 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 62.00 		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 502,911. \$ 2,790. \$ 259. \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be aned until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Equatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk (common areas only) 5" Sidewalk	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY	 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 52.00 \$ 77.00 		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - -		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 502,911. \$ 2,790. \$ 202,911. \$ 2259. \$ - \$ 365,256. \$ - \$ - \$ 333,333.
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be lained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 6" Sidewalk	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 39.00 \$ 39.0		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,696. \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ - \$ 01,176. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,790. \$ 259. \$ - \$ 365,256. \$ - \$ - \$ 333,333.
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type I Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA SF EA EA SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00<td></td><td>\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$</td><td>1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 </td><td></td><td>\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,696. \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 1,176. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,790. \$ 365,256. \$ - \$ 333,333. \$ - \$ 333,333.</td>		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,696. \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 1,176. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,790. \$ 365,256. \$ - \$ 333,333. \$ - \$ 333,333.
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type I Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF	 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 53.00 \$ 53.00 \$ 54.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 155.00 		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ -
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter) Curb And Curb And V	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA SF SF EA EA SF SF SF EA EA SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 36.00 \$ \$ 30.00 \$ 259.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 6" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk Pedestrian Ramp Cross Pan, local (8" thick, 6' wide to include return)	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF	 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 259.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 01,176. \$ 02,911. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,790. \$ 2,259. \$ - \$ 365,256. \$ - \$ 333,333. \$ - \$ 333,333. \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ <t< td=""></t<>
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk (common areas only) 5" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk Pedestrian Ramp Cross Pan, local (8" thick, 6' wide to include return) Cross Pan, collector (9" thick, 8" wide to include return)	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY LF LF	 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 11,496.00 \$ 19.00 		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,696. \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 502,911. \$ 2,790. \$ 2259. \$ - \$ 365,256. \$ - \$ 333,333. \$ - \$ 333,333. \$ - \$ 11,968. \$ 11,968. \$ 12,640.
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 6" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 9" Sidewalk 9" Sidewalk 9" Sidewalk 9" Sidewalk 9" Addition and a content of thick, 6" wide to include return) Cross Pan, local (8" thick, 6" wide to include return) Curb Opening with Drainage Chase	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF LF	 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1926.00 		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ - \$ 943,636. \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk Pedestrian Ramp Cross Pan, local (8" thick, 8" wide to include return) Curb Outpan givth Drainage Chase Guardrail Type 3 (W-Beam)	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF LF	 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 259.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 6" Sidewalk Pedestrian Ramp Cross Pan, local (8" thick, 6' wide to include return) Curb San, local (8" thick, 6' wide to include return) Curb Opening with Drainage Chase Guardrail Type 3 (W-Beam) Guardrail Type 7 (Concrete)	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA SF SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 14.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1.926.00 \$ 1.926.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3' thick) Asphalt Pavement (4' thick) Asphalt Pavement (6' thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5' thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)' thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6' Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6' Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6' Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4'' Sidewalk 8'' Sidewalk 8'' Sidewalk 8'' Sidewalk Pedestrian Ramp Cross Pan, local (8' thick, 6' wide to include return) Curb Opening with Drainage Chase Guardrail Type 3 (W-Beam) Guardrail Type 7 (Concrete) Guardrail End Anchorage	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF LF LF EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 66.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 11.00 \$ \$ 31.00 \$ \$ 125.00 \$ \$ 31.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ 1,496.00 \$ \$ 1,926.00 \$ \$ 1,926.00 \$ \$		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 11,968.00 11,968.00 12,640.0		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 6" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk 9" Sidewalk	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF EA LF LF EA EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 36.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 31.00 \$ \$ 32.00 \$ \$ 11.00 \$ \$ 392.00 \$ \$ 125.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ 1,496.00 \$ \$ 1,926.00 \$ \$ 1,926.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ 1,926.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ <td></td> <td>\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$</td> <td>1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 </td> <td></td> <td>\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ </td>		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Basics (2000 Control (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 6" Sidewalk 6" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 9 Pedestrian Ramp Cross Pan, local (8" thick, 6' wide to include return) Curb Opening with Drainage Chase Guardrail Type 7 (Concrete) Guardrail Type 7 (Concrete) Guardrail Impact Attenuator Sound Barrier Fence (CMU block, 6' high)	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF EA LF LF EA LF LF EA	 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 1,926.00 \$ 2,731.00 \$ 4,902.00 \$ 4,902.00 \$ 102.00 		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 11,968.00 11,968.00 12,640.0		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ - \$ 508,596. \$ -
Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be ained until final acceptance (MAXIMUM OF 80% COMPLETE ALLOWED) ECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 6" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk 8" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk 9" Sidewalk	1. 7706. 27754. 3. 29583. 93. 1. 9612. 4329. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF EA LF LF EA EA	\$ 10,000.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 36.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 31.00 \$ \$ 32.00 \$ \$ 11.00 \$ \$ 392.00 \$ \$ 125.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ 1,496.00 \$ \$ 1,926.00 \$ \$ 1,926.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ 1,926.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ <td></td> <td>\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$</td> <td>1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 </td> <td></td> <td>\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$ </td>		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,044,758.55 10,000.00 508,596.00 		\$ 1,044,758.5 \$ 10,000. \$

astonville Road (Linear portion w/o round	(abouts)				RMATION 7/2025					CDR2321
roject Name					7/2025 ate		_		PCD File No.	UNZJZI
roject name				Da					r CD File NO.	
escription	Qua	ntity	Units		Unit Cost			Total	(with Pre) % Complete	e-Plat Construction) Remaining
Demo (Road)		15,491	SY	\$	1.00	=	\$	15,491.17		\$ 15,491.17
Demo (Fence)		9,528	LF	\$	0.50	=	\$	4,763.94		\$ 4,763.94
Demo (Culvert)		255	LF	\$	20.00	=	\$	5,100.00		\$ 5,100.00
Apron Curb		25	LF	\$	32.00	=	\$	800.00		\$ 800.00
3' Gravel Trail		11,700	SF	\$	5.00	=	\$	58,500.00		\$ 58,500.00
Detectable Warning Surface		8	EA	\$	75.00	_	\$	600.00		\$ 600.00
	-11	0	EA	φ	75.00		ې \$	000.00		\$ -
[insert items not listed but part of construction FORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS	piansj					=	\$	-		\$ -
Concrete Box Culvert (M Standard), Size (10	W x 3H)	234.	LF	\$	750.00	=	\$	175,500.00		\$ 175,500.00
18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		46.	LF	\$	82.00		\$	3,772.00		\$ 3,772.00
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		617.	LF	\$	98.00	=	\$	60,466.00		\$ 60,466.00
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	123.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		770.	LF	\$	151.00	=	\$	116,270.00		\$ 116,270.00
42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		736.	LF	\$	201.00	=	\$	147,936.00		\$ 147,936.00
48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		1060.	LF	\$	245.00	=	\$	259,700.00		
•		1000.		\$				- 259,700.00		
54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe				-	320.00	=	\$			Ψ
60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	374.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
66" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	433.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
18" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	105.00	=	\$	-		\$-
24" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	121.00	=	\$	-		\$-
30" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	154.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
36" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	184.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
42" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	212.00	_	\$	-		\$ -
· · ·				\$			ې \$	-		
48" Corrugated Steel Pipe					223.00	=	-			Ŷ
54" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	327.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
60" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	353.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
66" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	427.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
72" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	502.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
78" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	578.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
84" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	691.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size =	18"							_		
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)			EA	\$	492.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size = (unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)	24"	1.	EA	\$	588.00	=	\$	588.00		\$ 588.00
Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size =	30		LA	•	700.00					•
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)				\$	738.00		\$	-		\$ -
Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size = (unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)	36	1.		\$	906.00		\$	906.00		\$ 906.00
Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size =	42									
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)	72			\$	1,206.00		\$	-		\$ -
Flared End Section (FES) CSP Size =	48"		E 4	\$	1,470.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)	40		EA	Ŧ	_,					
End Treatment- Headwall			EA	_		=	\$	-		\$ -
End Treatment- Wingwall		2.	EA	\$	45,000.00	=	\$	90,000.00		\$ 90,000.00
End Treatment - Cutoff Wall			EA			=	\$	-		\$-
Curb Inlet (Type R) L=5', Depth < 5'			EA	\$	7,212.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L=5', 5' ≤ Depth < 10	'		EA	\$	9,377.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =5', $10' \le \text{Depth} < 15'$			EA	Ś	10,859.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Curb Inlet (Type R) $L = 10'$, Depth < 5'		4.	EA	\$	9,925.00	=	\$	39,700.00		\$ 39,700.00
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', $5' \le Depth < 10'$,	т.	EA	\$	10,230.00	=	ې \$			
							-	-		\$ -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', $10' \le \text{Depth} < 15'$		2	EA	\$	12,805.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', Depth < 5'		2.	EA	\$	12,907.00	=	\$	25,814.00		\$ 25,814.00
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', 5' ≤ Depth < 10			EA	\$	13,835.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', $10' \leq \text{Depth} < 15'$			EA	\$	15,130.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =20', Depth < 5'			EA	\$	13,755.00	=	\$	-		\$-
Drop Inlet (Type 13), Depth <5'			EA	\$	5,751.00		\$	-		\$ -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =20', 5' ≤ Depth < 10	,		EA	\$	15,181.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Storm Sewer Manhole, Box Base		15.	EA	\$	15,130.00		\$	226,950.00		\$ 226,950.00
Storm Sewer Manhole, Slab Base				,			\$	-		\$ -
		7	Ε Λ	~	6 027 00	_		43 350 00		
Grated Inlet (Type C), Depth < 5'		7.	EA	\$	6,037.00	=	\$	42,259.00		\$ 42,259.00
Grated Inlet (Type D), Depth < 5'			EA	\$	7,458.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Storm Sewer Manhole, Box Base			EA	\$	15,130.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Storm Sewer Manhole, Slab Base			EA	\$	8,322.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Geotextile (Erosion Control)			SY	\$	9.00	=	\$	-		\$-
Rip Rap, d50 size from 6" to 24" (Type L)		100.	Tons	\$	104.00	=	\$	10,400.00		\$ 10,400.00
Rip Rap, Grouted			Tons	\$	124.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Drainage Channel Construction, Size (W x	Н)		LF			=	\$	-		\$ -
Drainage Channel Lining, Concrete	,		CY	\$	741.00	_	\$	-		\$ -
			CY	\$			ې \$	-		\$ -
Drainage Channel Lining, Rip Rap				-	145.00	=	-			
			AC	\$	1,911.00	=	\$	-		\$ -
Drainage Channel Lining, Grass										¢ -
Drainage Channel Lining, Other Stabilization						=	\$	-		Ψ
		2818.	LF	\$	9.00	=	\$ \$	- 25,362.00		\$ 25,362.00

Eastonville Road (Linear portion w/o roundabouts)		OJECT I	1/7	7/2025					CDR:	2321
Project Name	_		 Da	-		_		PCD File No.		
				Unit				(with Pre	-Plat	Construction)
Description	Quantity	Units		Cost			Total	% Complete		Remaining
- Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be		Sect	tion	2 Subtotal	=	\$ 4	4,003,443.10		\$	4,003,443.11
SECTION 3 - COMMON DEVELOPMENT IMPROVE	MENTS (Private o	r District	anc	I NOT Mai	ntained I	y EPC)*	k *			· ·
	-									
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS (Exce	ption: Permanent Pon	d/BMP shall	be ite	mized under \$	· · · · ·					
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
Water Main Ding (D)(C) Size 8"		15	¢.	04.00	=	\$			\$ \$	-
Water Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8"		LF	\$	84.00	=	\$				
Water Main Pipe (Ductile Iron), Size 8" Gate Valves, 8"		LF EA	\$ \$	98.00 2,418.00	=	\$ \$			\$ \$	-
Fire Hydrant Assembly, w/ all valves		EA	\$	8,584.00	-	\$ \$	-		۹ \$	
Water Service Line Installation, inc. tap and valves		EA	\$	1,723.00	-	چ \$			₽ \$	
Fire Cistern Installation, complete		EA	Ļ	1,725.00	-	\$	-		\$	-
		L/			-	\$	-		\$	-
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans]					=	\$	-		\$	-
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS						Ψ			Ψ	
Sewer Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8"		LF	\$	84.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth < 15 feet		EA	\$	5,708.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Sanitary Service Line Installation, complete		EA	\$	1,825.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Sanitary Sewer Lift Station, complete		EA			=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans]					=	\$	-		\$	-
ANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	(For subdivision spe	cific conditio	n of a	pproval, or PL	JD)					
DECIDUOUS TREE	1.	EA	\$	450.00	=	\$	450.00		\$	450.0
EVERGREEN TREE	6.	EA	\$	500.00	=	\$	3,000.00		\$	3,000.0
SEED A (Native Low Grow Seed Mix)	90260.	SF	\$	0.40	=	\$	36,104.00		\$	36,104.0
SEED B (Low Maintained Seed Mix)	42526.	SF	\$	0.40	=	\$	17,010.40		\$	17,010.4
SEED (DETENTION)	15598.	EA	\$	0.40	=	\$	6,239.20		\$	6,239.2
* - Section 3 is not subject to defect warranty requirements		Sect	tion	3 Subtotal	=	\$	62,803.60		\$	62,803.6
			•						•	
AS-BUILT PLANS (Public Improvements inc. Permanent WQCV		LS	\$	20,000.00	=	\$	20,000.00		\$	20,000.0
POND/BMP CERTIFICATION (inc. elevations and volume calcul	ations)	LS	\$	10,000.00	=	\$	10,000.00		\$	10,000.0
					T -4					
				(0			uction Financia		\$	5,141,005.2
				(Sum of all s	ection subto	otais pius a	s-builts and pond/B	MP certification)		
	Total Bam	ainina Ca	notr	uction Fina	noial Acc	uronoo	with Bro Blot C	onstruction)	*	E 141 00E 2
		-					(with Pre-Plat C	-	Þ	5,141,005.2
	(Sum c	f all section 1	totals	less credit for	items comp	plete plus a	s-builts and pond/B	MP certification)		
										017.016.6
							arranty Financia		Þ	817,016.64
		(20% of all	litems	s identified as	(*). To be c	ollateralize	d at time of prelimin	ary acceptance)		
Approvals										
hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete estimate of complete P_{A}	sts for the work as the	wn on the C	radie	a and Erocian	Control Dia	n and Com	truction Drowince	ecociated with the	Droi	iect

OPADO LICENS OVERNMORTAL 56067710 9 1/22/2025	
Engineer (P.E. Seal Required)	
Approved by Owner / Applicant	Date
Approved by El Paso County Engineer / ECM Administrator	Date

2024 Financial Assurance Estimate Form

(with pre-plat construction)

	P	ROJECT	INFORMATIO	N				
wlish Roundabout			1/7/2025					CDR2321
oject Name			Date				PCD File No.	
			Unit					e-Plat Construction)
scription	Quantity	Units	Cost			Total	% Complete	Remaining
CTION 1 - GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL	(Construction a	and Perma	nent BMPs)					
Earthwork		CY	¢ 0.00		¢			\$
less than 1,000; \$5,300 min			\$ 8.00	=	\$	-		Ψ
1,000-5,000; \$8,000 min 5,001-20,000; \$30,000 min		CY CY	\$ 6.00 \$ 5.00	=	\$ \$	-		\$
20,001-50,000; \$100,000 min		CY	\$ 3.50	=	\$			\$
50,001-200,000; \$175,000 min		CY	\$ 2.50	=	\$	-		\$
greater than 200,000; \$500,000 min		CY	\$ 2.00	-	\$	_		\$
Permanent Erosion Control Blanket		SY	\$ 9.00	=	\$	-		\$
Permanent Seeding (inc. noxious weed mgmnt.) & Mulching	.62	AC	\$ 2,018.00	=	\$	1,251.16		\$ 1,251
Concrete Washout Basin	.02	EA	\$ 1,172.00	-	\$	-		\$
nlet Protection	2.	EA	\$ 217.00	=	\$	434.00		\$ 434
Rock Check Dam	8.	EA	\$ 651.00	=	\$	5,208.00		\$ 5,208
Safety Fence	-	LF	\$ 3.00	=	\$	-		\$
Sediment Basin		EA	\$ 2,294.00	=	\$	-		\$
Sediment Trap		EA	\$ 538.00	=	\$	-		\$
Silt Fence	752.	LF	\$ 3.00	=	\$	2,256.00		\$ 2,256
Slope Drain		LF	\$ 43.00		\$	-		\$
Straw Bale		EA	\$ 33.00	=	\$	-		\$
Straw Wattle/Rock Sock	24.	LF	\$ 8.00	=	\$	192.00		\$ 192
Surface Roughening		AC	\$ 269.00		\$	-		\$
Temporary Erosion Control Blanket		SY	\$ 3.00	=	\$	-		\$
Temporary Seeding and Mulching		AC	\$ 1,793.00	=	\$	-		\$
/ehicle Tracking Control	1.	EA	\$ 3,085.00	=	\$	3,085.00		\$ 3,085
andscape Roundabout	9561.	SF	\$ 3.00	=	\$	28,683.00		\$ 28,683
Earthwork - Cut	62.	CY	\$ 8.00	=	\$	496.00		\$ 496
Earthwork - Import	17231.	CY	\$ 10.00		\$	172,310.00		\$ 172,310
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be	NTENANCE (35%		uction BMPs) on 1 Subtotal	= =	\$ \$	14,123.90 228,039.06		\$ 14,123 \$ 228,039.(
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be	NTENANCE (35%							
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS *	NTENANCE (35%							\$ 228,039.0
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control	NTENANCE (35%	Sectio	on 1 Subtotal	=	\$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf)	NTENANCE (35% 1145.	LS	\$ 5,500.00	=	\$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf)		LS Tons	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00	=	\$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf)		LS Tons CY	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00	=	\$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ 75,570
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control kggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) kggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) kgphalt Pavement (3" thick) ksphalt Pavement (4" thick)		LS Tons CY SY	sn 1 Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 66.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$	=	\$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039. \$ \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick)	1145.	LS Tons CY SY SY	subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06 - - 75,570.00 - -		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Agg	1145.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06 - - 75,570.00 - -		\$ 228,039. \$ 5 \$ 75,570 \$ 5 \$ 139,944 \$ 228,039. \$ 75,570 \$
Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control ggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) ggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) sphalt Pavement (3" thick) sphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) sphalt Pavement (6" thick) sphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved	1145. 4116.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SF	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039. \$ 5 \$ 75,570 \$ 5 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 5 \$ 139,944
Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be	1145. 4116. 10.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Agg	1145. 4116. 10. 3.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00	= = = = = =	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ 5 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base (147 lb	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA SF	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00	= = = = = = = = =	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ 5 \$ 75,570 \$ 5 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 3,546 \$ 15,546
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3° thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5° thick) Asphalt Pavement (6° thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Agregulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Juide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA SF SF	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 314.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 314.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 30.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Aggregate Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Suide/Street Name Sign poxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA SF EA SF EA	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 259.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 259
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) sphalt Pavement (4" thick) sphalt Pavement (4" thick) sphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick)	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA SF EA SF EA EA EA	\$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 311.00 \$ \$ 1125.00 \$ \$ 30.00 \$ \$ 30.00 \$ \$ 30.00 \$ \$ 31.00 \$		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 3,9
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) ssphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) ssphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick)	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF	\$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 114.00 \$ \$ 1125.00 \$ \$ 125.00 \$ \$ 30.00 \$ \$ 259.00 \$ \$ 31.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 4,920 \$ 4,920 \$ 5,950 \$ 5,9
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) sphalt Pavement (6.5." thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick)	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Jeject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Sighalt Pavement (3' thick) ssphalt Pavement (5.5'' thick) ssphalt Pavement (6'' thick) ssphalt Pavement (6'' thick) ssphalt Pavement (6'' thick) ''' thick taised Median, Paved tegulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Buide/Street Name Sign ''' thick Spoxy Pavement Marking '''' hermoplastic Pavement Marking '''' Lurb and Gutter, Type A (6'' Vertical) Lurb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp)	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Jeject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control loggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) sphalt Pavement (3' thick) sphalt Pavement (5.5'' thick) sphalt Pavement (6'' thick) sphalt Pavement (6'' thick) sphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) _"' thick taised Median, Paved tegulatory Sign/Advisory Sign suide/Street Name Sign intermoplastic Pavement Marking hermoplastic Pavement Marking intercal 'Lurb and Gutter, Type A (6'' Vertical) 'Lurb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) '' Sidewalk (common areas only) "	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY	\$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 11.00 \$ \$ 125.00 \$ \$ 17.00 \$ \$ 30.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 259 \$ 69,616 \$ 44,384 \$
Jeject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control uggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) uggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) uggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (3' thick) sphalt Pavement (5.5'' thick) usphalt Pavement (6'' thick) sphalt Pavement (6'' thick) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) _'' thick taised Median, Paved teagulatory Sign taggregate - Type 3 ''' thick belineator - Type 1 '''' curb and Gutter, Type A (6'' Vertical) ''''' curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) _'''' " Sidewalk (common areas only) "''''	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 310.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 37.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 259 \$ 69,616 \$ 44,384 \$ \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 259 \$ 3,546 \$ 3,944 \$ 3,946 \$ 3,956 \$ 3,9566 \$ 3,95666 \$ 3,95666 \$ 3,956666 \$ 3,95666666666666666666666666666666666666
Abject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control uggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (3° thick) usphalt Pavement (5.5° thick) usphalt Pavement (6° thick) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) uggregate Base Course ufficience uggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) uggregate Base Sign upox uggregatic Pavement Marking upox uspox Pavement Marking upox uspox Pavement Marking upox uspox Pavement Marking upox uspox and Gutter, Type A (6° Vertical) usp and Gutter, Type B (Median) usp and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk <	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA SF EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,920 \$ 259 \$ 21,180 \$ 259 \$ 21,180 \$ 259 \$ 44,384 \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 38,092 \$ 39,000 \$ 30,000 \$ 30,0000 \$ 30,00000 \$ 30,00000 \$ 30,00000 \$ 30,000000 \$ 30,00000000000000000000000000000000000
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control kggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) ksphalt Pavement (3" thick) sphalt Pavement (4" thick) ksphalt Pavement (6" thick) sphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) ksphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Buide/Street Name Sign poxy Pavement Marking Buide/Street Name Sign poxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 poxy Pavement Marking Buineator - Type I poxy and Gutter, Type A Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk sidewalk	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA SF EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY	\$ 3,500.00 \$ \$ 3,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 36.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 114.00 \$ \$ 392.00 \$ \$ 1125.00 \$ \$ 30.00 \$ \$ 31.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ 125.00 \$		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 3,755 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 259 \$ 69,616 \$ 44,384 \$ \$ 3,8292 \$ 4,8292 \$ 4,8292 \$ 5,8292 \$
Lbject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control gggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) gggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) sphalt Pavement (3" thick) sphalt Pavement (6.5." thick) sphalt Pavement (6" thick) sphalt Pavement Marking hermoplastic Pavement Marking hermoplastic Pavement Marking hermoplastic Pavement Marking built part of the sphalt pavement (6" vertical) curb and Gutter, Type A (1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 45,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 39.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Lbject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control uggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (3' thick) usphalt Pavement (5.5'' thick) usphalt Pavement (6'' thick) usphalt Pavement (6'' thick) usphalt Pavement (6'' thick) usphalt Pavement (6'' thick) usphalt Pavement (6'' thick) usphalt Pavement (6'' thick) usphalt Pavement Marking ummons BuileAstic Pavement Marking ummons Buileastor - Type 3 upto and Gutter, Type A (6'' Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6'' Vertical) upto and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk " " Sidewalk usphalted as upto and	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796. 6.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY EA	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 46.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 33.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 39.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 33.00 \$ 33.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control kggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) ksphalt Pavement (3' thick) ksphalt Pavement (5.5'' thick) ksphalt Pavement (6'' thick) ksphalt Pavement (6'' thick) ksphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Lift Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Suphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Suphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Lift Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Lift Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Suphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Lift Pavement Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Superimeter Type 3 Delineator - Type 4 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6'' Vertical) Lurb and	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Lbject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control uggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (3' thick) usphalt Pavement (5.5'' thick) usphalt Pavement (6'' thick) usphalt Pavement (6'' thick) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) '' thick taised Median, Paved tegulatory Sign udde/Street Name Sign udde/Street Name Sign ubelineator - Type 1 ubrace curb and Gutter, Type A (6'' Vertical) urb and Gutter, Type B (Median) urb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk " " Sidewalk usphalt " Sidewalk usphalten " Sidewalk	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796. 6.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF	\$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 366.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 11.00 \$ \$ 392.00 \$ \$ 17.00 \$ \$ 30.00 \$ \$ 30.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 94.00 \$ \$ 125.00 \$ \$ 1496.00 \$ \$ 1496.00 \$		\$ \$ <t< td=""><td>228,039.06</td><td></td><td>\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$</td></t<>	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Abject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control uggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (3' thick) usphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) usphalt Pavement (6' thick) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lb	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796. 6.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF LF LF EA	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 149.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00		\$ \$ <t< td=""><td>228,039.06</td><td></td><td>\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$</td></t<>	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Abject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control uggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (3° thick) usphalt Pavement (5.5° thick) usphalt Pavement (6° thick) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) usphalt Pavement (147 lb	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796. 6.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA SF EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF LF EA	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 94.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 1496.00 \$ 192.00 \$ 192.00		\$ \$ <t< td=""><td>228,039.06</td><td></td><td>\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ 3,920 \$ 3,920 \$</td></t<>	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ \$ \$ 75,570 \$ \$ 139,944 \$ \$ 3,920 \$
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control kggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) ksphalt Pavement (3" thick) ksphalt Pavement (6.5." thick) ksphalt Pavement (6" thick) ksphalt Pavement (6" thick) ksphalt Pavement (6" thick) " thick kaised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Buide/Street Name Sign	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796. 6.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA SF EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF LF EA LF	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 45,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 394.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 194.00		\$ \$ <td< td=""><td>228,039.06</td><td></td><td>\$ 228,039.0 \$ 228,039.0 \$ 5 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 375 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 259 \$ 5 \$ 69,616 \$ 44,384 \$ 5 \$ 69,616 \$ 44,384 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,375 \$ 3,397 \$ 3,597 \$ 3,397 \$ 5,596 \$ 5,596 \$</td></td<>	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ 228,039.0 \$ 5 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 375 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 259 \$ 5 \$ 69,616 \$ 44,384 \$ 5 \$ 69,616 \$ 44,384 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,375 \$ 3,397 \$ 3,597 \$ 3,397 \$ 5,596 \$
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) " thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Buide/Street Name Sign	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796. 6.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF EA LF LF EA	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 1940.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 94.00 \$ 94.00 \$ 94.00		\$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ 228,039.0 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Saphalt Pavement (6" thick, 6' wide to include return) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk<	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796. 6.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF EA LF LF EA LF LF EA EA	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 33.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 194.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 394.00 \$ 2,731.00 \$ 4,902.00 <td></td> <td>\$ \$ <t< td=""><td>228,039.06</td><td></td><td>\$ 228,039.0 \$ 228,039.0 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 255 \$ 21,180 \$ 255 \$ 3,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 44,384 \$ 255 \$ 3,920 \$ 5,920 \$ 3,920 \$ 5,976 \$ 3,397 \$ 5,976 \$ 5,9</td></t<></td>		\$ \$ <t< td=""><td>228,039.06</td><td></td><td>\$ 228,039.0 \$ 228,039.0 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 255 \$ 21,180 \$ 255 \$ 3,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 44,384 \$ 255 \$ 3,920 \$ 5,920 \$ 3,920 \$ 5,976 \$ 3,397 \$ 5,976 \$ 5,9</td></t<>	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ 228,039.0 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 139,944 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 255 \$ 21,180 \$ 255 \$ 3,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 44,384 \$ 255 \$ 3,920 \$ 5,920 \$ 3,920 \$ 5,976 \$ 3,397 \$ 5,976 \$ 5,9
ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Saphalt Pavement Marking Fibermoplastic Pavement Marking Sarricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type I Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median)	1145. 4116. 10. 3. 914.51 706. 1. 1832. 1168. 1796. 6.	Sectic LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF EA LF LF EA	Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 1940.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 94.00 \$ 94.00 \$ 94.00		\$ \$ \$	228,039.06		\$ 228,039.0 \$ 228,039.0 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 75,570 \$ 139,944 \$ 3 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 139,944 \$ 3 \$ 3,920 \$ 3,75 \$ 15,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 259 \$ 3,546 \$ 21,180 \$ 3,546 \$ 44,384 \$ 5 \$ 69,616 \$ 44,384 \$ 5 \$ 3,920 \$ 5,556 \$ 3,397 \$ 5,556 \$ 5,556 \$ 5,576 \$

Dawlish Roundabout Project Name				_	/2025		_		CDR2321					
rioject Name									PCD File No.					
				Dat	te				PCD File No.					
					Unit				(with Pre	-Plat Const	truction)			
Description		Quantity	Units		Cost			Total	% Complete		maining			
Traffic Signal, (provide engineer's estimate)			EA			=	\$	-		\$	-			
Demo (Road)		2,264	SY	\$	1.00	=	\$	2,264.00		\$	2,264.00			
Demo (Fence)		1,418	LF	\$	0.50	=	\$	708.87		\$	708.87			
Demo (Culvert)		1	EA	\$	250.00	=	\$	250.00		\$	250.00			
Apron Curb			LF	\$	32.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
3' Gravel Trail		754	SF	\$	5.00	-	\$	3,770.00		\$	3,770.00			
Detectable Warning Surface		6	EA	\$	75.00	=	\$	450.00		\$	450.00			
[insert items not listed but part of construction	plansj					=	\$	-		\$	-			
Concrete Roy Culvert (M Stendard)			LF			=	\$			\$				
Concrete Box Culvert (M Standard) 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		445.		\$	82.00	=	\$	36,490.00		\$ \$	36,490.00			
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		454.	LF	\$	98.00		\$	44,492.00		\$	44,492.00			
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		10 11	LF	\$	123.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	151.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	201.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	245.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	320.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	374.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
66" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	433.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
72" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$	495.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
18" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	105.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
24" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	121.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
30" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	154.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
36" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	184.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
42" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	212.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
48" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	223.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
54" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	327.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
60" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$	353.00	-	\$	-		\$	-			
66" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF LF	\$ \$	427.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
72" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	· ·	502.00	=	\$	-		\$ \$	-			
78" Corrugated Steel Pipe				\$ \$	578.00	=	\$ \$	-		\$	-			
84" Corrugated Steel Pipe Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size =	18"		LF		691.00			-						
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)	10	3.	EA	\$	492.00	=	\$	1,476.00		\$	1,476.00			
Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size =	24"			\$	588.00		\$	-		\$	-			
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost) Flared End Section (FES) CSP Size =				•										
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)	48"		EA	\$	1,470.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
End Treatment- Headwall			EA			=	\$	-		\$	-			
End Treatment- Wingwall			EA			=	\$	-		\$	-			
End Treatment - Cutoff Wall			EA			=	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L=5', Depth < 5'			EA	\$	7,212.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L=5', 5' ≤ Depth < 1	0'		EA		9,377.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =5', 10' ≤ Depth < 1	5'		EA	\$ 1	0,859.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', Depth < 5'		2.	EA		9,925.00	=	\$	19,850.00		\$	19,850.00			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', 5' ≤ Depth < 10			EA		0,230.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', 10' ≤ Depth < 1			EA		2,805.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', Depth < 5'			EA		2,907.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', 5' ≤ Depth < 10			EA	-	3,835.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', $10' \le \text{Depth} < 13$			EA		5,130.00	-	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =20', Depth < 5'			EA		3,755.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =20', $5' \leq \text{Depth} < 10$	U		EA		5,181.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Grated Inlet (Type C), Depth < 5'			EA		6,037.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Grated Inlet (Type D), Depth < 5' Storm Sewer Manhole, Box Base		2.	EA		7,458.00	=	\$ \$	- 30,260.00		\$ \$	- 30,260.0			
Storm Sewer Manhole, Slab Base		۷.	EA		8,322.00	_	э \$	-		э \$				
Geotextile (Erosion Control)			SY	\$	9.00	=	\$	-		\$ \$	-			
Rip Rap, d50 size from 6" to 24"			Tons	\$	104.00	=	\$	-		э \$	-			
Rip Rap, Grouted			Tons	\$	124.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Drainage Channel Construction, Size (W x	H)		LF	Ŷ		_	\$	-		\$	-			
Drainage Channel Lining, Concrete	,		CY	\$	741.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Drainage Channel Lining, Rip Rap			CY	\$	145.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Drainage Channel Lining, Grass			AC		1,911.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			
Drainage Channel Lining, Other Stabilization						=	\$	-		\$	-			
Drainage Ghannei Lining, Other Stabilization														
Grass lined swale			LF	\$	9.00	=	\$	-		\$	-			

			NFORMATIO					00-5	224
Dawlish Roundabout			1/7/2025		_			CDR2	321
Project Name			Date				PCD File No.		
Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost			Total	(with Pre- % Complete	-Plat C	Construction) Remaining
- Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be			n 2 Subtotal	=	\$	661,470.50	70 complete	\$	661,470.5
SECTION 3 - COMMON DEVELOPMENT IMPRO								3	001,470.5
				France	incu by				
				=	\$	-		\$	-
				=	\$	-		\$	-
				=	\$	-		\$	-
				=	\$	-		\$	-
				=	\$	-		\$	-
				=	\$	-		\$	-
TORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS (Except	tion: Permanent Pon	d/BMP shall b	e itemized under						
				=	\$	-		\$	-
				=	\$	-		\$	
				=	\$	-		\$	-
				=	\$	-		\$	
				=	\$			\$ ¢	•
VATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				-	\$	-		\$	-
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS Water Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8"		LF	\$ 84.00	=	\$	-		\$	
Water Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8 Water Main Pipe (Ductile Iron), Size 8"			\$ 84.00 \$ 98.00	=	\$	-		≯ \$	
Gate Valves, 8"		EA	\$ 2,418.00	_	\$	-		≁ \$	
Fire Hydrant Assembly, w/ all valves		EA	\$ 8,584.00	_	\$	-		≁ \$	-
Water Service Line Installation, inc. tap and valves		EA	\$ 1,723.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Fire Cistern Installation, complete		EA	¢ 1)/20100	=	\$	-		\$	-
· · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				=	\$	-		\$	-
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans]				=	\$	-		\$	-
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS									
Sewer Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8"		LF	\$ 84.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth < 15 feet		EA	\$ 5,708.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Sanitary Service Line Installation, complete		EA	\$ 1,825.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Sanitary Sewer Lift Station, complete		EA		=	\$	-		\$	-
				=	\$	-		\$	-
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans]				=	\$	-		\$	-
ANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	(For subdivision spe								
EVERGREEN TREE	3.	EA	\$ 500.00	=	\$	1,500.00		\$	1,500.
SEED A (Native Low Grow Seed Mix)	3771.	SF	\$ 0.40	=	\$	1,508.40		\$	1,508.
SEED B (Low Maintained Seed Mix)	786.	SF	\$ 0.40	=	\$	314.40		\$	314.
		EA	\$ 0.40	=	\$	-		\$	-
* - Section 3 is not subject to defect warranty requirements		EA	n 3 Subtotal	-	\$ \$	3,322.80		\$ \$	3,322.8
		0000		-	.	5,522.00		P	5,522.0
S-BUILT PLANS (Public Improvements inc. Permanent V	QCV BMPs)	LS	\$ 20,000.00	=	\$	20,000.00		\$	20,000.
POND/BMP CERTIFICATION (inc. elevations and volume of		LS	\$ 10,000.00	=	\$	10,000.00		\$	10,000.
				Tota	I Constr	ruction Financia	al Assurance	\$	922,832.3
			(Sum of all sec	ction subto	tals plus a	s-builts and pond/Bl	MP certification)		
		-				(with Pre-Plat C		\$	922,832.4
	(Sum of all	section totals	s less credit for it	ems comp	ete plus a	s-builts and pond/Bl	MP certification)		
				_	_				
						arranty Financia	=	\$	132,544.3
	(2	0% of all item	ns identified as (*)). To be co	llateralized	d at time of prelimina	ary acceptance)		
Approvals									

Engineer (P.E. Seal Required)	
CONAL ENCL	
Approved by Owner / Applicant	Date
Approved by El Paso County Engineer / ECM Administrator	Date

2024 Financial Assurance Estimate Form

(with pre-plat construction)

	F	ROJECT	INFORMATIO	N				
x Roundabout			12/10/2024					CDR2321
oject Name			Date		_		PCD File No.	
J								
			Unit				(with Pre	e-Plat Construction)
scription	Quantity	Units	Cost			Total	% Complete	Remaining
CTION 1 - GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL	(Construction a	and Perma	nent BMPs)					
Earthwork	-							
less than 1,000; \$5,300 min		CY	\$ 8.00	=	\$	-		\$
1,000-5,000; \$8,000 min		CY	\$ 6.00	=	\$	-		\$
5,001-20,000; \$30,000 min		CY	\$ 5.00	=	\$	-		\$
20,001-50,000; \$100,000 min		CY	\$ 3.50	=	\$	-		\$
50,001-200,000; \$175,000 min		CY	\$ 2.50	=	\$	-		\$
greater than 200,000; \$500,000 min		CY	\$ 2.00	=	\$	-		\$
Permanent Erosion Control Blanket		SY	\$ 9.00	=	\$	-		\$
Permanent Seeding (inc. noxious weed mgmnt.) & Mulching	1.23	AC	\$ 2,018.00	=	\$	2,482.14		\$ 2,482
Permanent Pond/BMP (SFB C)	1.25	EA	\$ 44,930.00	=	\$	44,930.00		\$ 44,930
Concrete Washout Basin	1.	EA	\$ 1,172.00	=	\$	1,172.00		\$ 1,172
Inlet Protection	4.	EA	\$ 217.00	=	\$	868.00		\$ 868
Rock Check Dam	10.	EA	\$ 651.00	=	\$	6,510.00		\$ 6,510
Safety Fence		LF	\$ 3.00	=	\$	-		\$
Sediment Basin	2.	EA	\$ 2,294.00	=	\$	4,588.00		\$ 4,588
Sediment Trap		EA	\$ 538.00	=	\$	-		\$
Silt Fence	300.	LF	\$ 3.00	=	\$	900.00		\$ 900
Slope Drain		LF	\$ 43.00		\$	-		\$
Straw Bale		EA	\$ 33.00	=	\$	-		\$
Straw Wattle/Rock Sock	50.	LF	\$ 8.00	=	\$	400.00		\$ 400
Surface Roughening		AC	\$ 269.00		\$	-		\$
Temporary Erosion Control Blanket		SY	\$ 3.00	=	\$	-		\$
Temporary Seeding and Mulching		AC	\$ 1,793.00	=	\$	-		\$
/ehicle Tracking Control	1.	EA	\$ 3,085.00	_	\$	3,085.00		\$ 3,085
-	9561.	SF	. ,			•		
Landscape Roundabout			\$ 3.00	=	\$	28,683.00		\$ 28,683
Earthwork - Cut	549.	CY	\$ 8.00	=	\$	4,392.00		\$ 4,392
Earthwork - Import	14630. NTENANCE (35%		\$ 10.00 ruction BMPs) on 1 Subtotal	=	\$ \$ \$	146,300.00 17,299.10 261,609.24		\$ 146,300 \$ 17,299 \$ 261,609.3
Earthwork - Import MAI	14630.	o of Constr	uction BMPs)		\$	17,299.10		\$ 17,299
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be	14630.	o of Constr	uction BMPs)		\$	17,299.10		\$ 17,299
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS *	14630.	o of Constr	uction BMPs)		\$	17,299.10		\$ 17,299
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control	14630.	of Constr Sectio	ruction BMPs) on 1 Subtotal	=	\$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24		\$ 17,299 \$ 261,609.
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf)	14630.	o of Constr Section	station BMPs) on 1 Subtotal	=	\$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 5,500
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf)	14630. NTENANCE (35%	LS Tons CY	subsection BMPs) pn 1 Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 66.00 \$	=	\$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 5,500 \$ \$ 85,008
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick)	14630. NTENANCE (35%	LS CY SY	subsection BMPs) on 1 Subtotal \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - 85,008.00		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 5,500 \$ \$ 85,008 \$
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Agphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick)	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288.	LS CY SY SY	substant \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 25.	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - 85,008.00 -		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick)	14630. NTENANCE (35%	LS CY SY SY SY SY	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 34.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - 85,008.00		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 5,500 \$ \$ 85,006 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 157,522
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick)	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - - - - 157,522.00 -		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 5,500 \$ \$ 85,000 \$ \$ \$ 85,000 \$ \$ \$ 85,000 \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - 85,008.00 -		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 11.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - 85,008.00 - 157,522.00 - -		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 5,500 \$ \$ 85,008 \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Agshalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Aggregulatory Sign/Advisory Sign	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 66.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 114.00 \$ \$ 392.00 \$	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - 85,008.00 - 157,522.00 - 157,522.00 - 4,704.00		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 5,500 \$ \$ 85,008 \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 11.00	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 5,500 \$ 85,008 \$ 85,008 \$ 85,008 \$ 85,008 \$ 85,008 \$ 85,008 \$ 85,008 \$ 85,
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Asised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Buide/Street Name Sign	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 66.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 114.00 \$ \$ 392.00 \$	= = = = = =	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - 85,008.00 - 157,522.00 - 157,522.00 - 4,704.00		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 5,500 \$ \$ 85,008 \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVÉMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Saphalt Pavement (6" thick) Saphatt Pavement (6"	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SF EA EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 5,500.00 \$ \$ 37.00 \$ \$ 66.00 \$ \$ 18.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 34.00 \$ \$ 38.00 \$ \$ 114.00 \$ \$ 11.00 \$ \$ 392.00 \$	=	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Aggregate Ba	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA SF SF	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - - - - 157,522.00 - - 4,704.00 500.00 5,372.00 23,100.00		\$ 17,299 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asghalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Agguide/Street Name Sign poxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 259.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - - - - - 4,704.00 500.00 5,372.00		\$ 17,299 \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Buide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SF EA EA SF EA EA EA	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 259.00 \$ 31.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 - 85,008.00 - 157,522.00 - 4,704.00 5,372.00 23,100.00 259.00 -		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 157,522 \$ 3 \$ 4,704 \$ 5,372 \$ 3 \$ 23,100 \$ 23,100 \$ 255 \$ 3
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Sasphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Guide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type I Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical)	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464.	CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 31.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Exaised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Suide/Street Name Sign Expoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Durb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median)	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 3 \$ 35,500 \$ 3 \$ 35,500 \$ 3 \$ 4,704 \$ 500 \$ 5,372 \$ 23,100 \$ 5,372 \$ 23,100 \$ 5,502 \$ 3 \$ 5,500 \$ 3 \$ 3,500 \$ 3,5000 \$ 3,500 \$ 3,500 \$ 3,500 \$ 3,5000 \$ 3,50000 \$ 3,50000 \$ 3,50000 \$ 3,50000 \$ 3,50000 \$ 3,500000 \$ 3,500000 \$ 3,5000000000000000000000000000000000000
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement Marking Deineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp)	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 36.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVÉMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement Marking Durp and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) I" Sidewalk (common areas only)	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,299 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)" thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Buide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type I Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) I" Sidewalk	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA SF SF EA EA SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,299 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Juby Ect to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Suphalt Pavement (3" thick) sphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) sphalt Pavement (6" thick) sphalt Pavement (6" thick) sphalt Pavement (6" thick) sphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) sphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) _" thick Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494.	b of Constr Section LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA SF EA EA SF EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 1125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 3259.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,299 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTTON 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control kggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) ggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) kggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) sphalt Pavement (3" thick) ksphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) sphalt Pavement (6" thick) sphalt Pavement Marking Formoplastic Pavement Marking Specific Pavement Marking hermoplastic Pavement Marking Specific Pavement Marking Delineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk " Sidewalk	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494.	b of Constr Section LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SF EA EA EA SF EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 259.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 4,704 \$ 5,372 \$ 4,704 \$ 5,372 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3,722 \$ 3 \$ 3,722 \$ 3 \$ 3,722 \$ 3 \$ 3,722 \$ 4,704 \$ 5,6327 \$ 5,632 \$
Earthwork - Import	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 780.	b of Constr Section LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 94.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 155.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 85,008.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 3 \$ 35,500 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5
Earthwork - Import	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 36.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 32.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control vggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) ggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) sphalt Pavement (3" thick) sphalt Pavement (6" thick) sphalt Pavement Marking Bairciade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Surb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk " Sidewalk " Sidewalk " Sidewalk " Sidewalk	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 780.	b of Constr Section LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 94.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 155.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 85,008.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 3 \$ 35,500 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5000 \$ 35,5
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement Marking Buide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Durb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertica	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 1494. 780. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 36.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 149.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 85,008.00 157,522.00 4,704.00 500.00 5,372.00 23,100.00 23,100.00 55,632.00 56,772.00 - - 60,060.00 - - 11,968.00		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609. \$ 261,609. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVÉMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Environment (147 lbs/cf) Durb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Durb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Durb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Durb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) I" Sidewalk I" Sidewalk I" Sidewalk I" Sidewalk I" Sidewa	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 1494. 780. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 77.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 14.96.00 \$ 1496.00 \$ 19.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 85,008.00 157,522.00 4,704.00 500.00 5,372.00 23,100.00 23,100.00 55,632.00 56,772.00 - - 60,060.00 - - 11,968.00		\$ 17,299 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 85,000 \$ 3 \$ 157,522 \$ 4,704 \$ 5,372 \$ 23,100 \$ 255 \$ 23,100 \$ 255 \$ 55,632 \$ 5,500 \$ 5,372 \$ 23,100 \$ 255 \$ 5,500 \$ 5,372 \$ 23,100 \$ 255 \$ 5,500 \$ 5,372 \$ 5,500 \$ 5,372 \$ 5,372
Earthwork - Import MAI Jubic Improvements * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3° thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5° thick) Asphalt Pavement (6° thick) Asphalt Pavement (6° thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf)* thick Raised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Buide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type I Curb and Gutter, Type A (6° Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) I'' Sidewalk Si dewalk '' Sidewalk O'' Sidewalk O'' Sidewalk O'' Sidewalk O'' Sidewalk Forse Pan, Iccal (8'' thick, 6' wide to include return) Corse Pan, Iccal (8'' thick, 6' wide to include return) Corse Pan, collector (9'' thick, 8' wide to include return)	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 1494. 780. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF LF LF LF LF EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 149.00 \$ 149.00 \$ 192.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 85,008.00 157,522.00 4,704.00 500.00 5,372.00 23,100.00 23,100.00 55,632.00 56,772.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - -		\$ 17,299 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 85,006 \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ 157,522 \$ 4,704 \$ 5,372 \$ 23,100 \$ 255 \$ 23,100 \$ 255 \$ 5,372 \$ 5,5632 \$ 55,632 \$ 56,772 \$ 5 \$ 11,966 \$ 3,397 \$ 3,397 \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (5.5" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Asphalt Pavement Marking Foremoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk " Cross Pan, cole(6" thick, 6' wide to include return) Curb Opening with Drainage Chase Guardrail Type 3 (W-Beam)	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 1494. 780. 8.	b of Constr Section LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF EA LF EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 >		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,299 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 85,006 \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ \$ \$ 157,522 \$ \$ \$ 23,100 \$ 255 \$ 23,100 \$ 255,632 \$ 55,632 \$ 56,772 \$ \$ \$ 60,060 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 11,966 \$ 3,397 \$ \$ \$ \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5." thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5." thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.147 lbs/cf) Subject Street Name Sign poxy Pavement Marking Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 1 Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 1494. 780. 8.	b of Constr Section Se	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 117.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 1,496.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 119.00 \$ 1926.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 94.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 3 \$ 35,006 \$ 35,007 \$ 35,007 \$ 35,007 \$ 35,007 \$ 35,007 \$ 35,000 \$ 35,007 \$
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6.5." thick) Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (147 lbs/cf) Exaised Median, Paved Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign Buide/Street Name Sign Epoxy Pavement Marking Barricade - Type 3 Delineator - Type 1 Durb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) " Sidewalk " Sidewalk	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 1494. 780. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF LF LF EA LF LF EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 149.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 1926.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.20.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 85,008.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 0" Sidewalk Pedestrian Ramp Cross Pan, local (8" thick, 6' wide to include return) Curs Pan (6" thick, 8' wide to include return) Curs Pan (Concrete) Guardrail Type 3 (W-Beam) Guardrail Type 3 (W-Beam) Guardrail Type 3 (M-Beam) Guardrail Type A thenuator	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 1494. 780. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF EA LF LF EA LF LF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA	s 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 1496.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 1.926.00 \$ 94.00 \$ 94.00 \$ 1.920.00 \$ 94.00 >		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 3 \$ 35,006 \$ 3 \$ 35,006 \$ 3 \$ 35,006 \$ 3 \$ 35,006 \$ 3 \$ 35,006 \$ 3 \$ 3,377 \$ 3,397 \$ 4,307 \$ 5,507 \$ 5,507
Earthwork - Import MAI Ubject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be CTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * Construction Traffic Control Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) Curb and Gutter, Type A (6" Vertical) Curb and Gutter, Type C (Ramp) 4" Sidewalk 5" Sidewalk 5" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk 10" Sidewalk 20 San, local (8" thick, 6' wide to include return) Curb Opening with Drainage Chase Suardrail Type 3 (W-Beam) Guardrail Type 7 (Concrete) Guardrail Type 7 (Concrete) Guardrail Type 7 (Concrete) Curb Concented Charter (100 Concente) Curb Concented Curb Curb Curb Curb Curb Curb Curb Curb	14630. NTENANCE (35% 1. 1288. 4633. 12. 4. 316. 770. 1. 1464. 1494. 1494. 780. 8.	LS Tons CY SY SY SY SY SY SY Tons SF EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA LF LF LF LF EA LF LF EA	state state \$ 5,500.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 66.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 34.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 114.00 \$ 11.00 \$ 392.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 38.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 149.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 1926.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 19.20.00		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	17,299.10 261,609.24 5,500.00 85,008.00 		\$ 17,295 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 261,609 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 3

Rex Roundabout			RUJLUI	INFORMATI 12/10/2024					DR2321
Project Name				Date		_		PCD File No.	
				Date					
Description		Quantity	Units	Unit Cost		Tot	al	(with Pre-F % Complete	Plat Construction) Remaining
Traffic Signal, (provide engineer's estimate)			EA		=	\$	-	4	\$ -
Demo (Road)		2,168	SY	\$ 1.00	=	\$	2,168.00	5	· /
Demo (Fence)		729	LF	\$ 0.50	=	\$	364.50	5	
Demo (Culvert)			EA	\$ 250.00	=	\$	-	5	
Apron Curb			LF	\$ 32.00	=	\$	-	5	
3' Gravel Trail		1,180	SF	\$ 5.00	=	\$	5,900.00	9	· · ·
Detectable Warning Surface		8	EA	\$ 75.00	=	\$	600.00	9	
[insert items not listed but part of construction	n plans]				=	\$	-	5	-
Concrete Box Culvert (M Standard), Size (1	2W x 3H)		LF		=	\$	-	5	ş -
15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$ 70.00	=	\$	-	4	ş -
18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		225.	LF	\$ 82.00	=	\$	18,450.00	9	\$ 18,450.00
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		43.	LF	\$ 98.00	=	\$	4,214.00	5	\$ 4,214.0
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		100.	LF	\$ 123.00	=	\$	12,300.00	9	12,300.00
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		61.	LF	\$ 151.00	=	\$	9,211.00	9	9,211.00
42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$ 201.00	=	\$	-	9	
48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$ 245.00	=	\$	-	9	
54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$ 243.00	=	\$	-		
60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$ 374.00	=	\$	-		
66" Reinforced Concrete Pipe			LF	\$ 374.00	=	\$			
•				\$ 433.00	=	\$	-		
72" Reinforced Concrete Pipe				\$ 495.00	=	\$	-		
18" Corrugated Steel Pipe							-		
24" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 121.00	-	\$		4	
30" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 154.00	=	\$	-		
36" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 184.00	=	\$	-	5	
42" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 212.00	=	\$	-	5	5 -
48" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 223.00	=	\$	-	5	- 5
54" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 327.00	=	\$	-	5	- 5
60" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 353.00	=	\$	-	5	÷ -
66" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 427.00	=	\$	-	\$	- 5
72" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 502.00	=	\$	-	\$	- 5
78" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 578.00	=	\$	-	9	- 5
84" Corrugated Steel Pipe			LF	\$ 691.00	=	\$	-	9	ş -
Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size =	18"	2.		\$ 492.00	=	\$	984.00	5	984.0
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost) Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size =	24"		EA		_				
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost) Flared End Section (FES) CSP Size =	2.7	1.		\$ 588.00		\$	588.00	5	\$ 588.00
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)	36"	1.	EA	\$ 906.00	=	\$	906.00	5	\$ 906.00
Flared End Section (FES) CSP Size = (unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)	48"		EA	\$ 1,470.00	=	\$	-	s	ş -
End Treatment- Headwall			EA		=	\$	-	9	ş -
End Treatment- Wingwall			EA	\$ 45,000.00	=	\$	-	\$	5 -
End Treatment - Cutoff Wall			EA		=	\$	-	9	- 5
Curb Inlet (Type R) L=5', Depth < 5	i'	3.	EA	\$ 7,212.00	=	\$	21,636.00	9	\$ 21,636.00
Curb Inlet (Type R) L=5', 5' ≤ Depth < 7	10'	1.	EA	\$ 9,377.00	=	\$	9,377.00	4	\$ 9,377.0
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =5', 10' ≤ Depth < 7			EA	\$ 10,859.00	=	\$	-	4	5 -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', Depth < 5	i i		EA	\$ 9,925.00	=	\$	-	4	5 -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', 5' ≤ Depth < 7			EA	\$ 10,230.00	=	\$	-	5	ş -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', 10' ≤ Depth < 1			EA	\$ 12,805.00	=	\$	-	5	5 -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', Depth < 5			EA	\$ 12,907.00	=	\$	-	5	\$ -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', $5' \le \text{Depth} < 2'$			EA	\$ 13,835.00	=	\$	-	5	-
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', $10' \le \text{Depth} < 1'$			EA	\$ 15,130.00	=	\$	-	9	5 -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =20', Depth < 5			EA	\$ 13,755.00	=	\$	-	9	5 -
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =20', $5' \le \text{Depth} < 7'$			EA	\$ 15,181.00	=	\$	-	9	-
Grated Inlet (Type C), Depth < 5			EA	\$ 6,037.00	=	\$	-	9	
Grated Inlet (Type D), Depth < 5			EA	\$ 7,458.00	-	\$	-		-
Storm Sewer Manhole, Box Base		3.	EA	\$ 15,130.00	=	\$	45,390.00		, 45,390.0
Storm Sewer Manhole, Slab Base		5.	EA	\$ 8,322.00	=	\$	-		-
Geotextile (Erosion Control)			SY	\$ 9.00	=	\$	-		-
Rip Rap, d50 size from 6" to 24", Size L		180.	Tons	\$ 104.00	=	\$	18,720.00		, 18,720.0
Rip Rap, Grouted		100.	Tons	\$ 104.00	=	\$			
Drainage Channel Construction, Size (W x	н		LF	÷ 124.00	=	\$			
				ć 741.00			-		*
Drainage Channel Lining, Concrete			CY	\$ 741.00	=	\$		4	
Drainage Channel Lining, Rip Rap			CY	\$ 145.00	=	\$	-	5	5 -
Drainage Channel Lining, Grass			AC	\$ 1,911.00	=	\$	-	\$	
Drainage Channel Lining, Other Stabilization	1	150	15	¢ 0.05	=	\$	-	4	
Grass lined swale		158.	LF	\$ 9.00	=	\$	1,422.00	Ş	\$ 1,422.0

	F	PROJECT			DN					
Rex Roundabout			12	/10/2024				CDR2321		
Project Name			Da	ate				PCD File No.		
				Unit				(with Pre	-Plat (Construction)
Description	Quantity	Units		Cost			Total	% Complete		Remaining
* - Subject to defect warranty financial assurance. A minimum of 20% shall be		Sectio	n 2	Subtotal	=	\$	622,024.50		\$	622,024.50
SECTION 3 - COMMON DEVELOPMENT IMPROV	/EMENTS (Priv	ate or Dis	tric	t and NO	T Mainta				Ŧ	011/01 1100
							, <u> </u>			
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS (Exception	on: Permanent Pon	d/BMP shall I	be ite	emized unde	er Section 1)					
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS										
Water Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8"		LF	\$	84.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Water Main Pipe (Ductile Iron), Size 8"		LF	\$	98.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Gate Valves, 8"		EA	\$	2,418.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Fire Hydrant Assembly, w/ all valves		EA	\$	-,	=	\$	-		\$	-
Water Service Line Installation, inc. tap and valves		EA	\$	1,723.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Fire Cistern Installation, complete		EA			=	\$	-	-	\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans]					=	\$	-		\$	-
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS					1					
Sewer Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8"		LF	\$	84.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth < 15 feet		EA	\$	5,708.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Sanitary Service Line Installation, complete		EA	Ş	1,825.00	=	\$	-		\$	-
Sanitary Sewer Lift Station, complete		EA			=	\$	-		\$	-
					=	\$	-		\$	-
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans]					=	\$	-		\$	-
	For subdivision spe					<i>+</i>	4 500 00		<i>*</i>	4 500 00
EVERGREEN TREE	3.	EA	\$	500.00	=	\$	1,500.00		\$	1,500.00
SEED A (Native Low Grow Seed Mix)	5113.	SF	\$	0.40	=	\$	2,045.20		\$	2,045.20
SEED B (Low Maintained Seed Mix)	570.	SF	\$	0.40	=	\$	228.00		\$	228.00
		EA			=	\$	-		\$	-
		EA			=	\$	-		\$	-

		PROJECT 1		ON					
Rex Roundabout			12/10/2024	-				CDR2	321
Project Name			Date		_		PCD File No.		
			Unit				(with Pr	e-Plat (Construction)
Description	Quantity	Units	Cost			Total	% Complete		Remaining
** - Section 3 is not subject to defect warranty requirements		Sectio	n 3 Subtotal	=	\$	3,773.20		\$	3,773.20
AS-BUILT PLANS (Public Improvements inc. Permanent WC		LS	\$ 20,000.00	=	\$	20,000.00		\$	20,000.00
POND/BMP CERTIFICATION (inc. elevations and volume ca	iculations)	LS	\$ 10,000.00	=	\$	10,000.00		\$	10,000.00
				Total	Constru	ction Financia		¢	917,406.94
			(Sum of all se			builts and pond/BN			917,400.94
			(Cullion all co		10 100 00	builto ana pona, 2.	wir Goranoader.,		
	Total Remai	ining Const	truction Fina	ncial Assu	irance (v	vith Pre-Plat Co	onstruction)	\$	917,406.94
		-			•	builts and pond/BN			
	`					•			
				Total De	efect Wa	ranty Financia	I Assurance	\$	133,887.33
	(1	20% of all iten	ns identified as (*). To be coll	ateralized	at time of prelimina	ary acceptance)		
						-			
Approvals									
I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete estimate of ORADOLICE	of costs for the wor	rk as shown or -	n the Grading an	d Erosion Co	ntrol Plan a	and Construction D	rawings associa	ted with	n the Project.
Approved by Owner / Applicant		_	Date						
Approved by El Paso County Engineer / ECM Administrator		-	Date						